

新旧対照表

2・2・1号 双葉公園の変更

区分	種別	名称		位置	面積	備考
		番号	公園名			
旧	街区公園	2・2・1	双葉公園	石垣市字新川	約0.10ha	昭和52年 2月17日 石垣市告示 第9号
新	街区公園	2・2・1	双葉公園	石垣市字新川	<u>約0.00ha</u>	<u>区域の廃止</u>
増減				約0.10ha 減		

新旧対照表

2・2・7号 うぶ公園の変更

区分	種別	名称		位置	面積	備考
		番号	公園名			
旧	街区公園	2・2・7	うぶ公園	石垣市字平得	約0.73ha	昭和57年 11月1日 沖縄県告示 第89号
新	街区公園	2・2・7	うぶ公園	石垣市字平得	<u>約0.52ha</u>	<u>区域の変更</u>
増減				約0.21ha 減		

新旧対照表

2・2・8号 平得中央公園の変更

区分	種別	名称		位置	面積	備考
		番号	公園名			
旧	街区公園	2・2・8	平得中央公園	石垣市字平得	約0.14ha	昭和52年 2月17日 石垣市告示 第9号
新	街区公園	2・2・8	平得中央公園	石垣市字平得	<u>約0.00ha</u>	<u>区域の廃止</u>
増減				約0.14ha 減		

新旧対照表

2・2・12号 真喜良公園の変更

区分	種別	名称		位置	面積	備考
		番号	公園名			
旧	街区公園	2・2・12	真喜良公園	石垣市字新川	約0.20ha	平成11年 12月15日 石垣市告示 第138号
新	街区公園	2・2・12	真喜良公園	石垣市字新川	<u>約0.00ha</u>	<u>区域の廃止</u>
増減				約0.20ha 減		

新旧対照表

3・4・4号 登野城公園の変更

区分	種別	名称		位置	面積	備考
		番号	公園名			
旧	近隣公園	3・4・4	登野城公園	石垣市字登野城	約4.20ha	昭和52年 2月10日 沖縄県告示 第64号
新	近隣公園	3・4・4	登野城公園	石垣市字登野城	<u>約0.00ha</u>	<u>区域の廃止</u>
増減				約4.20ha 減		

新旧対照表

3号 真栄里緑地の変更

区分	種別	名称		位置	面積	備考
		番号	公園名			
旧	緑地	3	真栄里緑地	石垣市字真栄里、八島町2丁目	約4.40ha	平成26年 2月28日 石垣市告示 第37号
新	緑地	3	真栄里緑地	石垣市字真栄里、八島町2丁目	<u>約2.96ha</u>	<u>区域の変更</u>
増減				約1.44ha 減		